
[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 1 of 12 

 

 

 
 

Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Executive Engineer  

Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division 

Jalasampad Bhawan (4
th

 floor), Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91 

Email: mdmdiwd@gmail.com 

 

 

Memo No: 1801/1T-1                Dated: 20/12/2024 

 
 

Notice Inviting  

Expression of Interest (EOI) for Budgetary Quotation 

 

EoI No.: WBIW/EE/MDMD/e-EOI-09/2024-25 

 

 

For the work of 

 

“Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (SITC) of Close Circuit Television Camera 

(CCTV) for the purpose of security surveillance at Utterbhagh pump houses and whole 

premises area at PS and Block- Baruipur, District-South 24 Parganas" 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl No Particulars Date & time 

01 Start Date of download/issuance of EOI Document      20.12.2024 

02 Pre bid meeting 27.12.2024 

03 Last Date and time for Submission of EOI  09.01.2025 upto 17.00 

HRS 
04 Date of opening of EOI 10.01.2025 



[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 2 of 12 

 

CONTENTS 

 

Section I 

 

Notice Inviting Expression of Interest (EOI) for budgetary quotation 

 

Section II 

 

1. Introduction 

 

2. Scope of work 

 

3. Eligibility criteria 

 

4. Instructions to bidders 

 

5. Declaration 

 

Section III Annexure 

 

1. Annexure A/1:  Cover letter for Expression of Interest 

 

2. Annexure A/2 : Details of Representative from Bidder/Lead Member of        Consortium 

3. Annexure B/1: Technical Credentials of the Bidder and / or Consortium 

(Form-1) 

 

4. Annexure B/2:  Approach and Methodology being adopted by the Bidder and /  or 

Consortium (Form-2) 

 

5. Annexure B/3:  BOQ details with Estimated cost in item rate (as per Form-3) 

 

6. Annexure C : Layout Drawings 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 3 of 12 

 

SECTION – I 

 

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR BUDGETARY 

QUOTATION 

 

EOI No.: WBIW/EE/MDMD/EOI-09/2024-25 

 

Off line/online Expression of Interests (EOI) is being invited from eligible Indian Firms or 

Companies by the Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, Irrigation & 

Waterways Directorate on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal for obtaining budgetary quotes 

for preparation of detailed estimate for execution of the following project: 

.  

Name of work: “Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (SITC) of Close Circuit 

Television Camera (CCTV) for the purpose of security surveillance at Utterbhagh pump houses 

and whole premises area at PS and Block- Baruipur, District-South 24 Parganas" 

 

The participants may submit their bid with all necessary documents along with the covering letter 

duly signed by an authorized signatory on or before 09.01.25 by 17.00 Hrs at the following address: 

 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division 

Jalasampad Bhawan (4
th

 floor), Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91 

Telephone No-03323345768, Email Id: mdmdiwd@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Sl no Activity Date & Time 

1 Publishing Date 20.12.2024 at 17:00 hours 

2 Date for download / issuance of EOI 

Document      

The   EoI   document   can   be   downloaded   from    

www.wbiwd.gov.in from 20.12.2024 onwards 

3 Pre bid meeting 27.12.2024 

4 Last  date  and  time  for bid 

Submission 

09.01.2025 at 17:00 Hrs. 

5 Date of opening of EOI 10.01.2025 

6 Bid Security NIL 

 

For any queries, bidder may contact this office before submission of offline bid at above address in 

office hours or email to ID: mdmdiwd@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 



[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 4 of 12 

 

SECTION - II 

 

1.0 INTRODUCTION TO THE PROJECT: 

Uttarbhag Pumping Station campus in P.S. Baruipur, Dist. 24 Parganas houses three nos 

pumping station i.e Uttarbhag Pumping Station, Addl Uttarbhag Pumping Station and 2
nd

 

Addl Uttarbhag Pumping Station. The vast area of the campus also encompasses two nos 

office, garden, streets, substation, store room, inlet and outlet canal along with embankment 

of each pump house and vast vacant land. Installation of CCTV camera system is essential 

for improvement of surveillance of the campus area and also to enhance safety and security 

of the Govt materials. 

 

1.1 LOCATION: 

 

The Uttarbhag Pump Houses are located at Utterbhagh, PS & Block- Baruipur, and District-

South 24 Parganas 

 

1.2 OBJECTIVE: 

 

The objective for installation of CCTV camera at Uttarbhag pump houses and its premises 

area to increase safety and security and monitoring of Govt materials. 

 

 

2.0  BRIEF SCOPE OF THE PROJECT : 

 

a) SITC of Bullet Camera 

b) SITC of Dome camera 

c) SITC of Network Video Recorder 32 Channel 

d) SITC of 8TB Surveillance e HDD 

e) SITC of display panel/ Monitor  32" HD LED 

f) SITC of UPS-600VA/360Watt 

 

1. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA/PRE-QUALIFICATION 

 

While submitting the proposal, the bidder shall ensure that the bidder meets the conditions of 

eligibility as described below: 

 

Sl no Eligibility criteria   Capability Assessment Documents 

1 Should  be registered  in India     IT Return 

   GST No. (If applicable) 

2 Technical Credentials It is desirable to firm have executed in 

similar nature of works  

 

 

 



[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 5 of 12 

 

4.0 INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS 

 

Submission of Application 

 

The EoI document can be downloaded from www.wbiwd.gov.in from 20.12.2024 onwards. 

Last date & time of submission of bid manually in drop box at office of Executive Engineer,  

Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division,  is on 09.01.2025 till 17:00 Hours (IST). 

 

 No processing fee or bid security (EMD) is required during submission of the bid. 

 

The applicant bidders/contractors are advised to carefully read all the ‘Terms & Conditions’ 

contained in this EoI. They should particularly go through the minimum desired Pre-qualification 

(PQ) works credential & financial eligibility criteria and satisfy them for all the mandatory eligibility 

requirements. Bidders desirous of participating in the EoI and should submit bids only if they fulfill 

the minimum PQ eligibility criteria and are in possession of all the required PQ Credential documents 

“in original”.  

     

This  EoI  is  not  an  agreement  and  is  neither  an  offer  nor  invitation  by  ‘The Authority’ to the 

prospective Bidders or any other person to allot the project. The information contained in this EoI or 

subsequently provided to Bidder, whether verbally or in documentary or any other form by or on 

behalf of the ‘Authority’ or any of its employees or advisors, is provided to Bidder on the terms and 

conditions set out in this EoI and such other terms and conditions subject to which such information 

is provided. The purpose of this EoI is to provide interested parties with information that may be 

useful to them in making their financial offers (Bids) pursuant to this EoI. This EoI includes 

statements, which reflect various assumptions and assessments arrived at by the ‘Authority’ in 

relation to the Project. Such assumptions, assessments and statements do not purport to contain all the 

information that each Bidder may require. This EoI may not be appropriate for all persons, and it is 

not possible for the ‘Authority’, its employees or advisors to consider the objectives, financial 

situation and particular needs of each party who reads or uses this EoI. The assumptions, 

assessments, statements and information contained in the Bidding Documents, especially the Project 

Report/data may not be complete, accurate, adequate or correct. Each Bidder should, therefore, 

conduct its own investigations and analysis and should check the accuracy, adequacy, correctness, 

reliability and completeness of the assumptions, assessments, statements and information contained 

in this EOI and obtain independent advice from appropriate sources. 

 Information provided in this EoI to the Bidder(s) is on a wide range of matters, some of which may 

depend upon interpretation of law. The information given is not intended to be an exhaustive account 

of statutory requirements and should not be regarded as a complete or authoritative statement of law. 

The ‘Authority’ accepts no responsibility for the accuracy or otherwise for any interpretation or 

opinion on law expressed herein. 

 The ‘Authority’, its employees and advisors make no representation or warranty and shall have no 

liability to any person, including any Applicant or Bidder under any law, statute, rules or regulations 

or tort, principles of restitution or unjust enrichment or otherwise for any loss, damages, cost or 

expense which may arise from or be incurred or suffered on account of  anything contained in  this  

EoI  or  otherwise,  including  the accuracy,  adequacy,  correctness,  completeness or reliability of 

the EoI and  any assessment, assumption, statement or information contained therein or deemed to 

form part of this EoI or arising in any way for participation in this Bid Stage. 



[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 6 of 12 

 

 The ‘Authority’ also accepts no liability of any nature whether resulting from negligence or otherwise 

howsoever caused arising from reliance of any Bidder upon the statements contained in this EoI. 

 The  ‘Authority’  may  in  its  absolute  discretion,  but  without  being  under  any obligation to do 

so, update, amend or supplement the information, assessment or assumptions contained in this EoI. 

 The issue of this EoI does not imply that the ‘Authority’ is bound to select a Bidder or to appoint the 

Selected Bidder/Consortium or Contractor, as the case may be, for the Project and the ‘Authority’ 

reserves the right to reject all or any of the Bidders or Bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.  

 The Bidder shall bear all its costs associated with or relating to the preparation and submission of 

their Bid including but not limited to preparation, documentation, scanning uploading, expenses 

associated with any demonstrations or presentations which may be required by the ‘Authority’ or any 

other costs incurred in connection with or relating to its Bid. All such costs and expenses will remain 

with the Bidder and the ‘Authority’ shall not be liable in any manner whatsoever for the same or for 

any other costs or other expenses incurred by a Bidder in preparation or submission of the Bid, 

regardless of the conduct or outcome of the Bidding Process.                        

I&WD reserve the right to verify all statements, information and documents submitted by the 

applicant in response to the EoI Document. Failure of the I&WD to undertake such verification shall 

not relieve the applicant of its obligations or liabilities hereunder nor will it affect any rights of I&WD 

there under. 

 

The EoI document shall be submitted by the bidder duly signed on each page of the document. In case 

the proposal is submitted on the document downloaded from official website, the applicant shall be 

responsible for its accuracy and correctness as per the version uploaded by I&WD and shall ensure 

that there are no changes caused in the content of the downloaded document. In case of any 

discrepancy between the downloaded or photocopied version of the EoI document and the original 

EoI document issued by the I&WD, the latter shall prevail. 

 

The right to suspend the short-listing process or part of the process to accept or reject any or all 

applications at any stage of the process and / or to modify the process or any part thereof at any time 

without assigning any reason therefore is reserved by I&WD without any obligation or liability 

whatsoever. 

 

The bid document should be sealed in single envelope marked with the address, Name of work and 

EoI notice No., Last Date and Time of submission, Date and time of opening, name and address of the 

applicant. 

 

 

The bid document should contain the following documents attached as annexure: 

 

1. Cover Letter (as per Annexure-A/1) 

2. Details of Representative from Bidder/Lead Member of Consortium (as per Annexure-A/2) 

3. Technical Credentials of the Bidder and / or Consortium (Form-1) 

4. Approach and Methodology being adopted by the Bidder and / or  

Consortium (Form-2) 

5. BOQ details with Estimated cost in item rate (as per Form-3) 

 



[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 7 of 12 

 

If the envelope is not sealed and marked as instructed above, this office assumes no responsibility for 

the misplacement or premature opening of the contents of the Proposal submitted. This office is not 

responsible for the non-receipt or delayed receipt of bid document send through courier or post. 

 

Note: - 

 

The envelope shall contain EoI document, signed copy of budgetary quotes along with Annexure in 

the prescribed format. 

 

The Proposal shall be made in the Forms specified in this EoI Document. Any attachment to such 

Forms must be provided on separate sheets of paper and only information that is directly relevant 

should be provided. This may include photocopies of the relevant pages of printed documents. 

 

EoIs received by this office after the specified time on the due date shall not be eligible for 

consideration and shall be summarily rejected. 

 

Executive Engineer is not bound to accept any EoI and reserve the right to accept or reject any EoI, 

and reserve the right to annul the selection process and reject all EoI at any time prior to the award of 

the selection without assigning any reason(s) whatever and without thereby incurring any liability 

towards the affected participant(s) on this ground. 

 

5.0 DECLARATION 

 

I/We have completely read and hereby accept the scope of work, requirements, terms & conditions. 

Signature of bidders authorised 

 

Representative with seal: 

 

Full address 

 

 

Executive Engineer 

                                                 Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division 

 

                                               

 Memo No: - 1801/1(2) /1T-1                                        Date: 20.12.2024 

 

 

Copy forwarded for information with a request to arrange for publicity in office Notice Boards under 

his jurisdiction: - 

1. The Chief Engineer (M&E), 2
nd

 Floor, Jalasampad Bhavan, I&W Directorate 

2. The Superintending Engineer, Mechanical & Electrical Circle, 6
th
 Floor Jalasampad Bhavan, 

I&W Directorate                                             

 

 

                                                             Executive Engineer 

                                                Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division 
                                              



[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 8 of 12 

 

SECTION - III 

 

ANNEXURE – A/1 

 

Cover letter for Expression of Interest 

 

To, 

The Executive Engineer  

Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, 

Jalasampad Bhawan (4
th

 floor), Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91 

Telephone No-03323345768, Email Id: mdmdiwd@gmail.com 

I & WD, Govt. of West Bengal 

 

Sub: Submission of bid for obtaining Methodology, Technical Specification, BOQ  

and Budgetary Quote for the proposed work: “Supply, Installation, Testing and 

Commissioning (SITC) of Close Circuit Television Camera (CCTV) for the purpose of security 

surveillance at Utterbhagh pump houses and whole premises area at PS and Block- Baruipur, 

District-South 24 Parganas" 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

 In response to the Invitation for Expressions of Interest (EoI) published on 

__________________ bearing Ref. No...WBIW/EE/MDMD/e-EOI-09/2024-25 …… 

“Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (SITC) of Close Circuit Television Camera 

(CCTV) for the purpose of security surveillance at Utterbhagh pump houses and whole 

premises area at PS and Block- Baruipur, District-South 24 Parganas"  

. 

 

I / We acknowledge that Executive Engineer will be relying on the information provided in 

the Bid and the documents accompanying the Bid for recommendation of the most suitable 

Methodology, Technical Specification, BOQ and Budgetary quotes for the aforesaid Project, 

and we certify that all information provided therein is true and correct; nothing has been 

omitted which renders such information misleading; and all documents accompanying the 

Bid are true copies of their respective originals. 

 

 I / We shall make available to the Executive Engineer any additional information it may find 

necessary or require to supplement or authenticate the Bid. 

 

I / We acknowledge the right of the Executive Engineer to reject our Bid without assigning 

any reason or otherwise and hereby waive, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, 

our right to challenge the same on any account whatsoever. 

I / We declare that: 

a) I / We have examined and have no reservations to the Bidding Documents, 

including any Addendum issued by the Authority; and 



[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 9 of 12 

 

b) I / We do not have any conflict of interest in accordance with the EoI document; 

and 

 I / We understand that you may cancel the Bidding Process at any time and that you are 

neither bound to accept any Bid that you may receive nor to invite the Bidders to Bid for the 

Project, without incurring any liability to the Bidders.  

  

 In the event of my / our being declared as the Recommended Bidder, I / we agree to enter 

into an Agreement in accordance with the documents that has been provided to me / us. We 

agree not to seek any changes in the aforesaid documents and agree to abide by the same. 

 

I / We agree and understand that the Bid is subject to the provisions of the Bidding 

Documents. In no case, I / we shall have any claim or right of whatsoever nature if the Project 

/ Agreement is not awarded to me / us or our Bid is not opened or rejected. 

       

The estimated budgetary price has been quoted by me / us after taking into consideration all 

the terms and conditions stated in the EoI documents, our own estimates of costs including all 

direct and indirect tax liabilities and after a careful assessment of the site and all the 

conditions that may affect the project cost and implementation of the project.  

  

I / We agree and undertake to abide by all the terms and conditions of the EoI document.     

In witness thereof, I / we submit this Bid under and in accordance with the terms of the EoI 

documents.  

 

 

            

          Yours faithfully, 

 

    (Signature, Name & Designation   of the Authorized Signatory) 

Date: 

 

Place:             

                      Name & Seal of Bidder 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 10 of 12 

 

  ANNEXURE – A/2 

 

Details of Representative from Bidder/Lead Member of Consortium 

Part A : General Information of Bidding Companies/Agency 

 

1 Name of the Company/Agency 

 

 

2 Type of Organization 

 

 

3 Address of the registered  office 

of the company/Agency 

 

 

 

4 Year incorporated  

5 Address for communication  

6 Contact person: 

 

Name 

Designation 

Phone No. 

Fax No. 

Mobile No. 

Email address 

 

 

 General Information Subsidiary and Associated Companies (wherever applicable): 

1 Name of the company 

 

 

2 Address of the registered  office 

of the company/Agency 

 

 

3 Nature of Business  

4 Brief description of company 

(not more than 100 words) 

 

 

5 Any other information the 

bidder would like to include: 

 

Part B - Details of GST 

 

1 GST Registration No. 

 

 

2 LUT No. for zero rated supply  



[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 11 of 12 

 

 

ANNEXURE-B/1 

 

(Form-1) 

 

Technical Credentials of the Bidder and / or Consortium 

 

 

 

Name of Client (End User) : 

 

Name of the Work : 

 

Nature of Work : 

 

Description of services 

 

performed by the company : 

 

 

Project Location : 

 

 

Name, e-mail ID, telephone no. 

 

and fax no. of client’s 

 

 

Project Cost (Rs. in lakh) 

 

 

Start date and finish date of 

 

the services (month and year): 

 

 

Brief description of the Work: 

 

 

 

 

Notes: 

 

 Use separate sheet for each Eligible Assignment. 

  

 

 



[Expression of Interest / budgetary quotation] 

 

[Metropolitan Drainage Mechanical Division, I&WD]  
Page 12 of 12 

 

ANNEXURE-B/2 

(Form-2) 

 

 

DESCRIPTION OF APPROACH AND METHODOLOGY, RESPONDING TO THE EOI SCOPE 

 

 

A description of the approach, methodology and work plan for performing the assignment, 

including a detailed description of the proposed methodology and staffing for the assignment. 

 

 

 Technical Approach and Methodology.{Please explain your understanding of the 

objectives of the assignment as outlined in the scope mentioned in the Expression of 

Interest (EoI) document, the technical approach, and the methodology you would 

adopt for implementing the tasks to deliver the expected output(s), and the degree of 

detail of such output. Please do not repeat/copy the EoI in here.} 

 



Schedule of work for EoI No.: WBIWEEIMDMD/e-EOI-09/2024-25

Name Of Work :- "Supply, lnstallation, Testing and Commissioning (SITC) of Close Circuit Television Camera (CCTV)

for the purpose of security surveillance at Utterbhagh pump houses and whole premises area at PS and Block-
Baruipur, District-South 24 Parganas"

SL

NO
Name of ltem including Specifications Qnty, Unit

Description of
item/work

proposed by the
bidder (for budget

quotes)

Rate /Unit (Rs.)

(budget

quotes)

(Excluding GST)

Percetage

of GST

applicable

1 SLrppll' & installation of IP Camera (Bt,LLET tlpe)
Ccneral specification:-Canrera should have SD card. ntinimum 2.0

ir'legapirel 1,l.7" 2N,Iegapixel progressive scan CNlOS IP based POE

netrvork camera with IRJ45 l0N4i 100N1 Ethernet interface with F'ree
(llient Softr.vare; 25r30fps@ 1080P: H.2.641 I\{JPEG dual-strearn

cncoding; D\\1DR. Da),/Night(lCR), Auto lris, 3DNR. A\\'8. ACC,
B[.C: -].6nrm fixed lens (6rnm optional); Arral,Range of 30 \4trs or
rrore. 1P67. PoE; N'lobile Sofir.vare: iCMOBT gC\1OBr wClNlOB;
('\lS Sotirvare: K\i\'lS Pro. vOptirnus Pro; ;The carnera should hal,e

nenrork protocol support ofIPv4/tPv6, HTTP, HTTPS, SSL, TCP/IP,
LIDP. UPnP. ICN4P, IGN4P, SNN1P, RTSP. RTP,S\ITP, NTP. DHCP.
DNS. PPPOE. DDNS. FTP, IP F-ilter, QoS. Bonjour; Privacy
\lasl<ingUp to 4 areas, Shutler Speed: 3 s to 1r100,000 s; Working
Condition - 0'C 5,s"C. <90%PH; Power Source: DCl2\', PoE

(802.3a|); Porver Cor.rsumptior.r<4.8W(lR on); Product should be as

per detail technical specification.
\'lakc:BOSCHT' HickvisioniALCON'/Vintronr'Dahua or equivrllent
approved b1'of ElC.

20 each

2 2.4 NIP 20X 5+265.starliglit 0.002lux ,POE-, IR Speed Dome
(lanrera 1i3" 2.4 N4egapixel SONY Exmor CN4OS sensor. 20X
Optical & l6X Digital, Super WDR 140dB, 3DNR, DIS, smart
Defbg. IR 150\,1, Support ON\,'IF \i2.3. CCI. 10,i 100N1 LAN, TVS
6000\i thunder proof. IP66, included \Vall,rpole \,lount Bracket,
Triprvire/Perimeter
N1 al<e : B O S Cl H / P E LCOi PAN A S ONI Ci A LCON/A X I Si H I K\/ I S I ON/D
,\HI..,A

2 each

3 Supph & installation of Netr;r,ork Video Recorder 32 Channel
Ceneral specification:- IP based NVR having l6 Ch. rvith 1080p

Rcaltime Live Vierv, H.264,'NlJPEC dual codec decoding; Up to 5NIp
or rrore resolution preview & playbach; N.lax 80\,lbps or lnole
inconrins bandrvidth; Supporl atleast 1 SATA HDDs up to 4TB. 2
us82.0, Ethernetl RJ-45 porl(10i l00N,li 1000N,{); HDtv,lt i vGA
simultaneous video output: Support Multi-brand netr.vork cameras;
ONVIf' \Iersion 2.3 confonnance: \,lobile Softrvare:
iCiN{OB.gCN4OBi wCNIOB; CN{S Softr.vare: KVN,lS. KVTVIS pro;

with protocol support of HTTP, TCP/IP, IPv4/lPv6, UPNP, RTSP.
LIDP. SNITP. NTP, DHCP. Dr,\S, IP Filter. PPPOE. DDI-S. FTp,
Alarnt Server: Po'nver Supply DC 12\tr2A; Porver
Cior.rsurnptior.r l0W(without HDD); \\'orking Temp-10 .-+55"C i
l0.'909/oRH I 86..-l06kpa; it Should be compatible vvith off'ered IP
c:lmera & support auto discovery of IP cameras. Product should be as

per detail technical specification. N4ake: CP plusl
, Sier.nens,"f\1Tr'Vintron or Equivalent approved by, EIC.
N I al< e : B O S C H.' P E L C O rP A rr.- A S ON I Ci A L C ON rA XI Si F I I K V I S I ONi D
AHUA

I each

Page 1 of 2



SL

NO
Name of ltem including Specifications Qnty. Unit

Description of
item/work

proposed bythe
bidder (for budget

quotes)

Rate /Unit (Rs.)

(budget

quotes)

(Excluding GST)

Percetage

of GST

applicable

4 Suppll' & Installation ol8TB Sun,eillanc e HDD for N\iR back up
sLrpport NIake: Seagatei\\'D purpler Toshiba

I eacl-r

5 Suppll, lnstallation of 8 Port 10/100i10001\{bps PoE+ l,il000Nt
Uplinll'' l*SFP Port. 65u'att. Metal Bod1,. Inbuilt power Suppl,v
\{ake : D'link / Netgearr'DahuarHikvision

4 each

6 Suppll, & Installation of Outdoor Box
N1ake : Sintex

20 each

7 Suppll'& Installation of CAT 6 STP Cable and accessor.ie
Nlal<e : Digilink,' Dlink,' Digisoli Finolex

1200 Mtr

8 6tl Racli with accessories

M al<e : \,'alrackr'Conr rack,Netrack
2 each

9 Supply' and fitting fixinc of HDPE Pipe and accessories and
tttechan ical .j oints NIake: Supreme/ A STRAL/Ashirvad or Equivalent
.Approvcd b1, EIC.

I Job

10 Suppi."- & instailation of industrial grade display.paneli Nlonitor 32,,
HD I-ED capable of operating 2,1x7 hrs rvith uall urounted clamp.
t'cadr.' \rGr\ & HD\,ll port. remote control etc.
\{alic: SantsungiLG,Sonl,, or approved by, EIC.

I each

11 SLtpp Iy' & instal I atiorr of Lr P 5-600VAr3 60 \\tatt Line Interactive UpS
General Specification: Capacitl,- 600VA. On-Line NIains Voltage
160-287\/AC, On-Line Frequencv 50,/60 I-lz. Output Voltage(\Iains
Normal) tlpical 160-287VAC. Output Voltaee(Batterl
Operation)230\'.AC+ 5%^ On-Battary wave fornt stepped sine
ri,ave.Battcry Tl,pc \rDC x Ah. Quantit), 12V x 7.2Ah r I. Typical
Recharse Tinie 6-8 IIor-rrs to 90?i,. Audiblc and Visual Audible
alarnri'LE.D. Bacliup Sockets IEC j20 Cl3(3), Surse Sockets IEC 320
Cl3(1). Operating Temp.0"C to.15"C. Storage Temp. i5" to 40.C,
Opcratingi'Storase Relative Humidiw 0% -90%. non-condensing,
E,N{l Classification Class B. I\1ake- ApCNumericrlV'licrorec or
equir"alent approved b1, EIC.

2 each

72 Running & Routine ntaintenance of CCTV and allied elcctro-
rrechanical sl,stent after cmt.nissioning of the canteras fbr l2(tr.relve)
nronlhs and repJacenrent of spares(if required) durir.rg the 1 st r,ear of
warrant) period.

12 Per

Month

c*ln/u\
Exeeutiue Ettgiiwer

Metronolitan Draina'1e Mechanical Division

I & W Die., Goi't. of West Bengal

Jalasarnpad Bhavan (4th ilcor), $aii Lak'e Citv

Page 2 of 2


